

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Department of Health Care Finance



Office of the Senior Deputy Director and Medicaid Director

Transmittal # 22-38

TO: District of Columbia Home Health Agencies and IDD Waiver providers

FROM: Melisa Byrd
Senior Deputy Director and Medicaid Director

DATE: December 13, 2022

SUBJECT: Payment for services subject to Electronic Visit Verification

Purpose

This transmittal amends guidance provided in Transmittal #21-45 by expanding the services for which a verified Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) record is required as a condition of reimbursement.¹

Provider Applicability

The requirements contained in this Transmittal apply only to providers submitting claims for reimbursement on a fee-for-service basis. Providers submitting claims for the below services to a contracted Managed Care Organization are, at this time and until further notice, **exempt** from the EVV requirements described herein.

Service Applicability

For dates of service beginning January 1, 2023, a verified matching EVV record will be required for the following services, in addition to those listed in Transmittal No. 21-45:

1. Skilled Nursing
2. Private Duty Nursing
3. Physical Therapy
4. Occupational Therapy
5. Speech Therapy

¹ DHCF Transmittal No. 21-45 available at <https://dhcf.dc.gov/sites/default/files/dc/sites/dhcf/publication/attachments/Transmittal%2021-45%20Electronic%20Visit%20Verification.pdf>

For reference, the table below lists the full complement of services for which EVV is required:

Service	Code	Service	Code
Physical Therapy	G0151 G0151-U4	Private Duty RN	T1000 TD
Occupational Therapy	G0152 G0152-U4	Private Duty LPN	T1000 TE
Speech Therapy	G0153, G0153 U4	Personal Care Aide Service	T1019 NP
Skilled Nursing (RN)	G0299	Personal Care Aide Service	T1019 NP U3
Skilled Nursing IDD Waiver (RN)	G0299 U4	Personal Care Aide Service	T1019 UT
Skilled Nursing (LPN)	G0300	Personal Care Aide Service	T1019 52
Skilled Nursing IDD Waiver (LPN)	G0300 U4		

Contact

For technical assistance questions, providers may contact Sandata Technologies directly by phone or e-mail at (855) 962-1322, or WDCCustomerCare@sandata.com.

For all other matters related to this requirement, please contact Donald Shearer, Director of the DHCF Healthcare Operations Administration at donald.shearer@dc.gov.

cc: Medical Society of the District of Columbia
 DC Hospital Association
 DC Primary Care Association
 DC Health Care Association
 DC Home Care Association
 DC Behavioral Health Association
 DC Coalition of Disability Service Providers